REVISOR

| 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 228 as follow | vs: |
|---|-----|
|---|-----|

- 1.2 Page 3, line 6, strike the second "or"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 9, strike the period and insert "<u>; or</u>"
- 1.4 Page 3, after line 9, insert:
- 1.5 "(h) nontaxable scholarship or fellowship grants, or the cash value of any tuition
- 1.6 <u>discount provided by a postsecondary education institution.</u>"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 28, delete "<u>2015</u>" and insert "<u>2016</u>" and delete "<u>2014</u>" and insert "<u>2015</u>"